508525250 05/01/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI203931

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
George McDONALD	01/16/2024
Chester CURTIS	01/12/2024
Steven AVERMATE	01/15/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	MULTIMATIC INC.	
Street Address:	8688 Woodbine Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Markham	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3R 8B9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18561122

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142713552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (414)277-5000

Email: Kaitlyn.Slater@quarles.com,ip-docket@quarles.com

QUARLES & BRADY LLP **Correspondent Name:**

411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2400**

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4428

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	166228.00056	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kaitlyn Slater	
SIGNATURE:	Kaitlyn Slater	
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2024	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2024-05-01 166228-00056 Executed Assignment as Recorded#page1.tif source=2024-05-01 166228-00056 Executed Assignment as Recorded#page2.tif

 $source = 2024-05-01_166228-00056_Executed_Assignment_as_Recorded \# page 3.tif$

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned has made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled **PEDESTRIAN PROTECTION AUTOMOTIVE HINGE**, filed as U.S. Patent Application No. 18/561,122 on November 15, 2023, which represents the national stage entry of PCT International Application No. PCT/IB2022/054884, filed May 25, 2022, which in turn claims the benefit of German Patent Application No. 10 2021 205 306.8, filed May 25, 2021; and

WHEREAS, **MULTIMATIC INC.** (hereafter referred to as "said Company"), a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 8688 Woodbine Avenue, Suite 200, Markham, ON L3R 8B9, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company.

The undersigned further grants to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries. The undersigned hereby warrants that he has the full right to make the conveyance herein, and hereby covenants that the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of the undersigned, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignment therefore, make all

Page 1 of 3

George McDonald

Name:

Jade McDonald (Jan 17, 2024 10:12 GMT)

Witness Signature

rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

*The ASSIGNORS authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing dates and serial numbers of the applications.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto executed this assignment at the location and on the date indicated below.

George McDonald (Jan 16, 2024 17:40 GMT)	Jan 16, 2024
Inventor Signature	Date
Jade McDonald	Jan 17, 2024
Witness Name	 Date

Page 2 of 3

Name: Chester Curtis	
Inventor Signature	12 JANUARY 2024 Date
HARRY ABBOTT Witness Name	12 JANurky 2024 Date
Witness Signature	
Name: Steven Avermate Avermode Inventor Signature	15 Januari 2024
MALTE SCHMITZ Witness Name	15 Juany COZY Date
Witness Signature	

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 05/01/2024